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Kelly Nicholson, President 
Dakota County Attorney’s Office 
1590 Highway 55 
Hastings, MN  55033 
Work:  651-438-4471  
Cell:  651-280-9489 
kelly.nicholson@co.dakota.mn.us  
Board term began: October 1, 2019 
Board term ends: September 30, 2022 
Term: 2 

Leah Ekstrom, Vice President 
Cook County Attorney’s Office 
411 W 2nd Street 
Grand Marais, MN  55604 
Work: 218-387-3669 
leah.ekstrom@co.cook.mn.us 
Board term began: October 1, 2018 
Board term ends: September 30, 2021 
Term: 1 

Karla Bauer, Treasurer 
Community Member/Survivor 
2410 Fox Hollow Lane 
Owatonna, MN  55060 
Work: 952-985-5300   
Cell: 507-202-3153 
karlabauer314@gmail.com  
Board term began: October 1, 2019 
Board term ends: September 30, 2022 
Term: 2 

Emily Douglas, Treasurer 
Anoka County Attorney’s Office 
2100 Third Ave, Suite 720 
Anoka, MN  55303 
Cell: 612.310.4338 
Work: 763.324.5361 
emily.douglas@co.anoka.mn.us     
Board term began: October 1, 2020 
Board term ends: September 30, 2023 
Term: 2 

Linda Hagen 
Yellow Medicine County Attorney’s Office 
415 9th Ave., Ste. 101 
Granite Falls, MN  56241 
Work: 320-564-5832 
Linda.hagen@co.ym.mn.gov 
Board term began: October 1, 2020 
Board term ends: September 30, 2023 
Term: 1 

Barb Hedstrom 
Shakopee Police Department 
475 Gorman Street 
Shakopee, MN  55379 
Cell: 612-478-9939 
Work: 952-233*9467 
BHedstrom@ShakopeeMN.gov  
Board term began: October 1, 2020 
Board term ends: September 30, 2023 
Term: 1 
 

Pamela Higgins-Maldonado 
Cornerstone Advocacy Services 
1000 E 80th Street 
Bloomington, MN  55420 
Cell:  320.226.0314 
Work: 952-884-0376 
pamelam@cornerstonemn.org 
Board term began: October 1, 2020 
Board term ends: September 30, 2023 
Term: 2 

Dana Johnson 
Polk County Attorney’s Office 
816 Marin Ave., Ste 254 
Crookston, MN  56716 
Cell: 218-289-3206 
Work:  218-281-1554 
Dana.johnson@co.polk.mn.us 
Board term began: October 1, 2018 
Board term ends: September 30, 2021 
Term 1 
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Harbir Kaur 
Hennepin County  
Child Protection Social Worker 
300 S. 6th Street, MC 639 
Minneapolis, MN  55487 
Office: 612-387-7513 
Cell:  651-408-5196 
Harbir.kaur2@hennepin.us 
Board tern began: October 1, 2019 
Board term ends September 30, 2022 
Term: 1 

Therese Lockwood 
Hennepin County Attorney’s Office 
C2200 Government Center 
300 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55487 
612-348-4002 
Therese.lockwood@hennepin.us 
Board term began: October 1, 2018 
Board term ends: September 30, 2021 
Term:1 

Sarah McGuire 
Mid MN Legal Aid 
110 6th Ave. So., Ste. 200 
St. Cloud, MN  56302 
320-257-4857 
smcguire@mylegalaid.org 
Board term began: October 1, 2018 
Board term ends: September 30, 2021 
Term: 1 

Alicia Nichols 
Battered Women’s Justice Project 
National Resource on DV and Firearms 
Deputy Director 
1801 Nicollet Ave S., Ste 102 
Minneapolis, MN 55403 
Work: 612-383-1312 
Cell: 952-220-6644 
anichols@bwjp.org 
Board term began: October 1, 2020 
Board term ends: September 30, 2023 
Term: 1 

Jessica Rugani 
Anoka County Attorney’s Office 
2100 Third Ave, Suite 720 
Anoka, MN  55303 
Work: 763.324.5396 
Jessica.rugani@co.anoka.mn.us   
Board tern began: October 1, 2019 
Board term ends: September 30, 2022 
Term: 1 

Amy Fussy 
Benton County Attorney’s Office 
615 Hwy 23 
Foley, MN 56329 
Phone: (320) 968-5182 
arigelman@co.benton.mn.us  
Board tern began: October 1, 2019 
Board term ends: September 30, 2022 
Term: 1 
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